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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1230 1170 1170 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 30 30 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1556 1762 3318 1656 1658 4 1902 1133 1902 22 0 1111

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

11 40 51 45 6 0 0 40 0 0 0 40

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1170 1067 2022-23 917 49 300000(Three Lakh
only)

387

2021-22 1170 1018 2023-24 616 39 320000(Three Lakh
twenty thousand)

321

2022-23 1170 952 2024-25 798 12 350000(Three Lakh
and fifty thousand only)

374

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 30 31 2022-23 31 11 325000(Three Lakh
twenty five thousand)

3

2022-23 30 31 2023-24 31 15 340000(Three Lakh
fourty thousand only)

3



2023-24 30 26 2024-25 25 14 370000(Three Lakh
Seventy thousand
only)

1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2059292 (Twenty Lakhs fifty nine thousand two hundred and
ninety two)

1971409 (Nineteen lakh seventy one thousand four hundred
and nine only)

1309725 (Thirteen lakhs nine thousand seven hundred and
twenty five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 4568875 (Forty five lakhs sixty eight thousand eight hundred
and seventy five)

4599955 (Forty five lakh nine nine thousand nine hundred and
fifty five only)

1033310 (Ten lakhs thirty three thousand and ten only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

7000000 (Seventy Lakhs only) 3721252 (Thirty seven lakh twenty one thousand two hundred
and fifty two)

1462070 (Fourteen lakhs sixty two thousand and seventy only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 234103091 (Twenty three crores forty one lakhs three
thousand and ninety one only)

238314195 (Twenty three crore eighty three lakh fourten
thousand one hundred and ninety five)

174921975 (Seventeen crore fourty nine lakhs twenty one
thousand nine hundred and seventy five only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

30113258 (Three Crores one lakh thirteen thousand two
hundred and fifty eight)

4154146 (Forty one lakh fifty four thousand one hundred and
forty six only)

3040036 (Thirty lakhs fourty thousand and thirty six only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1868775 (Eighteen Lakhs sixty eight thousand seven hundred
and seventy five)

1951203 (Nineteen lakh fifty one thousand two hundred and
three only)

2814010 (Twenty lakhs fourteen thousand and ten only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Samrat Adhikari 47 Lecturer Male Ph.D 229 Yes 01-06-2006 -- Regular



2 Baiakmenlang
Manners

47 Lecturer Female Ph.D 218 Yes 01-05-2007 -- Regular

3 Koben John
Nongkynrih

40 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 169 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

4 Gopesh Paul 42 Lecturer Male Ph.D 182 Yes 01-05-2010 -- Regular

5 Shekinah Challam 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 142 Yes 16-09-2013 -- Regular

6 Jasmine Therese
Sawian

46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 206 Yes 02-05-2008 -- Regular

7 Iasylloklang Rynjah 44 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 196 Yes 01-03-2009 -- Regular

8 Larihun Jeenaph 43 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 205 Yes 09-06-2008 -- Regular

9 Michelle D Khongwir 46 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 194 Yes 01-05-2009 -- Regular

10 Damewanmi
Suchiang

43 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 182 Yes 01-05-2010 -- Regular

11 Emida oo Paya
Sumer

41 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 169 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

12 Omarlin Kyndiah 57 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 335 Yes 01-08-1997 -- Regular

13 Harmit Singh
Ranhotra

55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 20-07-1998 -- Regular

14 Banteiskhem
Kharwanlang

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 01-04-2015 -- Regular

15 Sanjiban Goswami 57 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 315 Yes 16-04-1999 -- Regular

16 Debulman
Syiemiong

47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 219 Yes 28-04-2007 -- Regular

17 Eros V Kharshiing 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

18 Prasenjit Paul 37 Lecturer Male Ph.D 72 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

19 Sumit Deb 60 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 382 Yes 01-09-1993 -- Regular

20 Prashanta Sarkhel 60 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 362 Yes 05-05-1995 -- Regular

21 Subhrojyoti
Choudhury

56 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 334 Yes 03-09-1997 -- Regular

22 Iadeishisha
Kharbangar

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 123 Yes 01-04-2015 -- Regular

23 Baristar Lyngkhoi 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 89 Yes 28-02-2018 -- Regular

24 Khrawborlang
Nongsiej

37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 88 Yes 01-03-2018 -- Regular

25 Goutam Deb 55 Lecturer Male M.COM 326 Yes 01-05-1998 -- Regular

26 Mitali Dasgupta Dey 58 Lecturer Female M.COM 302 Yes 01-05-2000 -- Regular

27 Rowenna E L
Iangrai

51 Lecturer Female M.COM 291 Yes 01-05-2000 -- Regular

28 Dapbiang
Nongkynrih

47 Lecturer Female M.COM 207 Yes 15-04-2008 -- Regular

29 Dipankar Shome 45 Lecturer Male Ph.D 182 Yes 01-05-2010 -- Regular



30 Navin Chettri 37 Lecturer Male M.COM 157 Yes 01-06-2012 -- Regular

31 Sarmistha Deb 54 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 351 Yes 15-04-1996 -- Regular

32 S Sunila Chanu 47 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 171 Yes 01-04-2011 -- Regular

33 Reema Joshi 38 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 164 Yes 01-11-2011 -- Regular

34 Rajni Khyriem 40 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 144 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

35 Preeti Thapa 46 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 231 Yes 01-04-2006 -- Regular

36 Jeremy Kharchandy 47 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 191 Yes 01-08-2009 -- Regular

37 Bertrand Dkhar 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 100 Yes 02-03-2017 -- Regular

38 Rajesh Dutta 57 Associate Professor Male M.A.(Economics) 351 Yes 16-04-1996 -- Regular

39 Anika M W K
Shadap

44 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 220 Yes 05-03-2007 -- Regular

40 Labet Phylla
Phanbuh

36 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 111 Yes 01-04-2016 -- Regular

41 Lorraine Claudia
Massar

39 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 103 Yes 02-12-2016 -- Regular

42 Dhrubajyoti Roy
Choudhury

61 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 437 Yes 01-02-1989 -- Regular

43 Soumen
Chakraborty

54 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 270 Yes 02-01-2003 -- Regular

44 Kishore Kanti
Chakraborty

47 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 231 Yes 01-04-2006 -- Regular

45 Hemen Chandra
Medhi

49 Lecturer Male Ph.D 182 Yes 01-05-2010 -- Regular

46 Bawan P Thangkiew 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 172 Yes 07-03-2011 -- Regular

47 Ardella Challam 51 Assistant Professor Female M.A 290 Yes 01-05-2001 -- Regular

48 Daphinda Fancon
War

51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 255 Yes 01-04-2004 -- Regular

49 Jenniefer Dkhar 49 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 242 Yes 24-05-2005 -- Regular

50 Eric B L Nongkynrih 43 Lecturer Male M.A 180 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

51 Osmond M
Kharmawphlang

61 Associate Professor Male M.A 428 Yes 01-11-1989 -- Regular

52 Mark J Ford 55 Associate Professor Male M.A 320 Yes 11-11-1998 -- Regular

53 Gideon G L
Kharkongor

53 Associate Professor Male M.A 303 Yes 01-04-2000 -- Regular

54 Wanrihun Diengdoh 46 Assistant Professor Female M.A 193 Yes 01-06-2009 -- Regular

55 Darilun Suting 60 Associate Professor Female M.A.(History) 384 Yes 01-07-1993 -- Regular

56 Barry Kupar Rymbai 47 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(History) 228 Yes 27-07-2006 -- Regular

57 Dianghunmon
Rynjah

47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 171 Yes 15-04-2011 -- Regular

58 Ricky Basaiawmoit 41 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(History) 164 Yes 01-11-2011 -- Regular



59 Bobby Basan 57 Associate Professor Male M.A 334 Yes 01-09-1997 -- Regular

60 Wanli Kharwanlang 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 199 Yes 01-12-2008 -- Regular

61 Rosa M Mawlong 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 181 Yes 01-06-2010 -- Regular

62 Ronald Peer
Kharshiing

41 Assistant Professor Male M.A 117 Yes 01-10-2015 -- Regular

63 Parlinsha Pyngrope 39 Assistant Professor Female M.A 170 Yes 01-05-2011 -- Regular

64 Dipankar Deb 60 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 374 Yes 01-05-1994 -- Regular

65 Gregory Jala
Kharbih

44 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 230 Yes 26-05-2006 -- Regular

66 Manbha Chyne 47 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 245 Yes 01-02-2005 -- Regular

67 Bankhrawnam
Dkhar

41 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 169 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

68 Sabari Sarkar Dhar 43 Lecturer Female M.Sc. 217 Yes 04-06-2007 -- Regular

69 Amplify Sawkmie 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 99 Yes 21-04-2017 -- Regular

70 Marpliephar Lyndem 54 Associate Professor Male M.Sc. 338 Yes 01-05-1997 -- Regular

71 Lobistar Kurbah 50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 294 Yes 26-01-2001 -- Regular

72 Brighterson Lyngdoh
Giri

47 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 229 Yes 01-06-2006 -- Regular

73 Syrpailin Lyngdoh 60 Associate Professor Male M.A 407 Yes 16-08-1991 -- Regular

74 Jayanti Shadap 57 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 369 Yes 20-10-1994 -- Regular

75 Rituparna Rajendra 48 Lecturer Female Ph.D 216 Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular

76 Allanson Wahlang 39 Lecturer Male MSW 169 Yes 15-06-2011 -- Regular

77 Wandaia Syngkon 40 Lecturer Female MSW 156 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

78 Martius R Rynjah 38 Lecturer Male MSW 81 Yes 08-10-2018 -- Regular

79 Audrey D Dohling 45 Lecturer Female MSW 218 Yes 01-05-2007 -- Regular

80 Daniel Nicky
Kharkongor

41 Lecturer Male MSW 195 Yes 01-04-2009 -- Regular

81 Edaneolla Kynta 43 Lecturer Female MSW 169 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

82 Aibakor Kharbuli 41 Lecturer Female MSW 169 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

83 Iarisa Anette R
Dorphang

36 Lecturer Female MSW 133 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

84 Finley F J Syngai 51 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Sociology) 264 Yes 16-07-2003 -- Regular

85 Ritisha Kharshong 37 Lecturer Female M.A.(Sociology) 94 Yes 01-09-2017 -- Regular

86 William B F Lynrah 39 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Sociology) 72 Yes 08-07-2019 -- Regular

87 Ronald Kupar
Lyngdoh Tron

46 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 209 Yes 15-02-2008 -- Regular

88 Duwaki Rangad 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 194 Yes 01-05-2009 -- Regular



89 Wankitlang
Shangpliang

34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 74 Yes 16-05-2019 -- Regular

90 Ruchita Chakraborty 35 Lecturer Female M.COM 55 Yes 01-01-2021 -- Regular

91 Georgina B
Kharlukhi

35 Lecturer Female M.A 26 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

92 Genifa Kharbani 31 Lecturer Female M.A 26 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

93 Mahesh Ram 35 Lecturer Male Ph.D 46 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

94 Mebari V R
Dorphang

34 Lecturer Female Ph.D 26 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

95 Graham B Ranee 31 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 26 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

96 James Wahlang 51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 231 Yes 01-04-2006 -- Regular

97 K L H Hadem 45 Lecturer Female Ph.D 36 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

98 H B Wahlang 34 Other Female Ph.D 45 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

99 Rajeev Chakravarty 49 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 36 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

100 Gillian L N Diengdoh 26 Lecturer Male M.A 15 Yes 01-04-2024 -- Regular

101 Pinky Paul 35 Lecturer Female M.COM 24 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

102 Theodara War 32 Lecturer Female Ph.D 36 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

103 Alicia W Momin 26 Lecturer Female M.A 11 Yes 01-09-2024 -- Regular

104 Wanda M
Kharbangar

28 Lecturer Female M.A 6 Yes 01-02-2025 -- Regular

105 Br Sunil Britto 49 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male M.Sc. 10 Yes 01-10-2024 -- Regular

106 Sangyal L Tamang 37 Lecturer Male Ph.D 5 Yes 01-02-2025 -- Regular

107 David H Blah 37 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 11 Yes 01-09-2024 -- Regular

108 Victor R Wanrap 30 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 6 Yes 01-02-2025 -- Regular

109 Evan D Diengdoh 36 Lecturer Male Ph.D 4 Yes 01-04-2025 -- Regular


